
S/NO. PROGRAMME SUB PROGRAMME PROJECT

PROJECT 

LOCATION

BUDGET FOR 2021 

(GH¢)

PROJECT 

STATUS

Completion of 1No. 6 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around facility 

Esuoso 300,000.00                  On-going

Completion of 1No. 3 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around facility 

Nyanso 70,000.00                    On-going

Completion of 1No. 6 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around facility 

Domeabra 175,000.00                  On-going

Construction of 1No. 6 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around facility 

Bogrekrom 500,000.00                  New

Construction of 1No. 6 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around facility 

Dompim 500,000.00                  New

Construction of 1No. 3 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around facility 

Antwikrom 365,000.00                  New

Construction of  KG Block with ancillary facilities, 

landscaping and tree planting around facility 
Boama 220,000.00                  New

S/NO. PROGRAMME SUB PROGRAMME PROJECT

PROJECT 

LOCATION

BUDGET FOR 2021 

(GH¢)

PROJECT 

STATUS

MINERAL DEVELOPMENT FUND (MDF) CAPITAL BUDGET FOR 2021

Education, Youth & 

Sports and Library 

Services

Social Services 

Delivery
2
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3
Public Health Services 

& Management

Construction of Male/Female wards and 

Laboratory  with Landscaping and Tree planting 

around facility (Phase I) 

Benso Health 

Center
450,000.00                  New

Completion of 16 seater institutional latrine and 

1No. Mechanised borehole 

Fiaseman SHS & 

Benso SHS
120,000.00                  On-going

Construction of 6No. Refuse Bays with 

landscaping 

Anomakrom, 

Efuanta, 

Nkampunase, 

Jerusalem, 

Brenuakyim, 

Boborbo

360,000.00                  New

Construction of 1No. Toilet facility with tree 

planting 
Dompim 250,000.00                  New

Supply 5 Refuse Containers Municipal Wide 100,000.00                  New

Construction of 2No. Toilet facilities with tree 

planting 

Tarkwa Zongo, 

Kadadwen
500,000.00                  New

Completion of 1No. Community Centre 
Essaman 

Kakraba
150,000.00                  On-going

Complete the Uprading of 2 paid parking lots Tarkwa 222,000.00                  On-going

Completion of the Administration Block Complex Ahwitieso 200,000.00                  On-going

Rehabilitation of Official Buildings Tarkwa 50,000.00                    On-going

Landscaping and horticultural Works at the 

Assembly Block
Ahwitieso 300,000.00                  New

Construction of 4No. Mechanised Boreholes 160,000.00                  New

Rehabilitation of Roads 135,000.00                  New

6
Urban Roads & 

Transport Services
Installation of Traffic Light at GCB Bank Junction Tarkwa 500,000.00                  New

GHC 5,627,000.00

5

Infrastructure 

Delivery and 

Management

Social Services 

Delivery

4
Environmental Health 

& Sanitation Services

TOTAL

Public Works, Rural 

Housing & Water 

Management
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S/NO. PROGRAMME SUB PROGRAMME PROJECT

PROJECT 

LOCATION

BUDGET FOR 2021 

(GH¢)

PROJECT 

STATUS

1
Management & 

Administration
General Administration

Procure Office Equipment for Administration & 

Other Departments
Administration 60,000.00                    New

Supply 1000 Desks to School Pupils and Teachers Municipal Wide 160,000.00                  New

Maintenance of Educational Infrastructure Municipal Wide 50,000.00                    New

3
Public Health Services 

& Management

Construction of 100 Capacity Mother's hostel at 

Municipal Hospital with landscaping and tree 

planting around facility 

Tarkwa 250,000.00                  New

Construction of Institutional latrines with tree 

planting 

Benso 

Essamang, 

Israel, 

Vocational 

School

160,000.00                  New

Procure Refuse Equipment/ materials/Motorbikes Administration 60,000.00                    New

Supply 10 Refuse Containers Municipal Wide 200,000.00                  New

Completion of Overhead Water Reserve Dompim 109,000.00                  On-going

Rehabilitation of Water Systems Municipal Wide 40,000.00                    New

Maintenance of Residential Buildings 50,000.00                    On-going

Maintenance of Office Buildings 20,000.00                    On-going

Maintenance of Street Lights Municipal Wide 60,000.00                    New

Rehabilitation of markets Municipal Wide 50,000.00                    New

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUND (IGF) / STOOL LANDS CAPITAL BUDGET FOR 2021

2

Social Services 

Delivery

Education, Youth & 

Sports and Library 

Services

4
Environmental Health 

& Sanitation Services

5

Infrastructure 

Delivery and 

Management

Public Works, Rural 

Housing & Water 

Management

Tarkwa
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S/NO. PROGRAMME SUB PROGRAMME PROJECT

PROJECT 

LOCATION

BUDGET FOR 2021 

(GH¢)

PROJECT 

STATUS

Grading / Reshaping of 100KM selected roads 

annually
Municipal Wide 200,000.00                  New

Desilting of drains Municipal Wide 50,000.00                    New

GHC 1,519,000.00

S/NO. PROGRAMME SUB PROGRAMME PROJECT

PROJECT 

LOCATION

BUDGET FOR 2021 

(GH¢)

PROJECT 

STATUS

Construction of KG Block with Ancillary Facilities, 

landscaping and Tree Planting around facility 
Israel 220,000.00                  New

Construction of 1No. 3 Unit Classroom Block with 

Ancillary facilities, Landscaping & Tree Planting 

around facility 

Mile 5 400,000.00                  New

Procure and Supply furniture to schools Municipal Wide 26,000.00                    On-going

2

Infrastructure 

Delivery and 

Management

Urban Roads & 

Transport Services
Construction of 6No. Speed Ramps 60,000.00                    New

GHC 706,000.00

DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT FACILITY (DDF) CAPITAL BUDGET FOR 2021

1
Social Services 

Delivery

Education, Youth & 

Sports and Library 

Services

TOTAL

6

Infrastructure 

Delivery and 

Management

Urban Roads & 

Transport Services

TOTAL
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S/NO. PROGRAMME SUB PROGRAMME PROJECT

PROJECT 

LOCATION

BUDGET FOR 2021 

(GH¢)

PROJECT 

STATUS

1
Management & 

Administration
General Administration

Procure Office Equipment for Administration and 

Other Departments.
Administration 40,000.00                    On-going

Completion of 1No. 3 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around the facility

Benso SHS 40,000.00                    On-going

Completion of 1No. 3 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around the facility

Amantin 70,000.00                    On-going

Construction of 1No. 3 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around the facility

Simpa Junction 300,000.00                  New

Construction of 1No. 3 Unit Classroom Block with 

ancillary facilities, landscaping and tree planting 

around the facility

Agona 300,000.00                  New

Maintenance of Educational Infrastructure within 

the Municipality
Municipal Wide 100,000.00                  New

Completion of 8 seater WC toilet  
Presby-

Brenuakyim
15,000.00                    On-going

Completion of conversion of pan latrines to WCs 
Cyanide 

quarters 
30,000.00                    On-going

Procure refuse equipment/ materials and 

motorbikes
Administration 100,000.00                  New

Construction of 1No. Toilet facility with tree 

planting 
Efuanta 200,000.00                  New

DISTRICT ASSEMBLIES' COMMON FUND (DACF) CAPITAL BUDGET FOR 2021

2

Social Services 

Delivery

Education, Youth & 

Sports and Library 

Services

3
Environmental Health 

& Sanitation Services
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S/NO. PROGRAMME SUB PROGRAMME PROJECT

PROJECT 

LOCATION

BUDGET FOR 2021 

(GH¢)

PROJECT 

STATUS

Construction and Repair of drains 
Nsuaem, Tamso 

& Agona
150,000.00                  New

Rehabilitation /Spot Improvement of Roads Mun. Wide 150,000.00                  On-going

Maintenance of Street Lights. 40,000.00                    New

Rehabilitation of markets. 30,000.00                    New

Maintenance of Grader Administration 60,000.00                    On-going

GHC 1,625,000.00

S/NO. PROGRAMME SUB PROGRAMME PROJECT LOCATION AMOUNT (GH¢)

PROJECT 

STATUS

Procure 1No. Projector and Stand (HR 

Department)
2,737.00                      

Procure 1No. Office Cabinet & 1No. Tabletop 

Fridge (HR Department)
2,700.00                      

Procure 1No. Office Desk and 4No. Office Chairs 

(Statistics)
1,800.00                      

2
Social Services 

Delivery

Social Welfare & 

Community Dev't

Procure 1No. Laptop Computer and its 

accessories
3,000.00                      

Procure GPS Machine and Tracing Equipment 7,368.00                      

Procure 1No. Computer and its accessories 2,500.00                      

Procure 1No. Computer and its accessories 3,500.00                      

Procure Office Equipment 4,000.00                      

TOTAL GHC 27,605.00

GOVERNMENT OF GHANA (GOG) CAPITAL BUDGET FOR 2021

1
Management and 

Administration
General Administration

3 Infrastructure 

Delivery 

Management

Physical Planning

4 Urban Roads

NewAdmin.

TOTAL

4

Infrastructure 

Delivery and 

Management

Urban Roads & 

Transport Services

Mun. Wide
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1845000
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